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Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/GRB23001312/PA3Q2
Date: 25/05/2023

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:  India International Insurance Pte Ltd Policy No:

Claimant Vehicle

D21MFL0000447_02

SLT1890T Insured Vehicle No : SLQ9272R

No :

Date of Loss: 05/02/2023 Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MFL2023D0001816

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SLT1890T

Make & Model: HONDA CITY, 1.5 L I-VTEC (A)
Reg. Date: 14/03/2011 (Man. Year: 2009)
Colour: Metallic Red

Engine Capacity: 1497 cc

Market Value/New Car

Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

Engine No: L15A71809414
Chassis No: MRHGM26509P020380
Odometer: 247950 km

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 185/60 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 185/60 R15
Front Left Side: West Lake 8 mm Rear Left Side: West Lake 8 mm
Front Right Side: West Lake 8 mm Rear Right Side: West Lake 8 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 8,403.80 2,412.46 5,991.34 71.29
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 3,000.00 1,630.00 1,370.00 45.67
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 11,403.80 4,042.46 7,361.34 64.55
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 3,100.00
(S$) 11,403.80 3,100.00 8,303.80 72.82
+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S$) 912.30 248.00 664.30 72.82
Nett Amount (S$) 12,316.10 3,348.00 8,968.10 72.82
+ Car Rental (6.0 x S$100.00/day) (S$) 600.00
+ Doc/Search Fee (S$) 26.75
Nett Liability (S$) 3,974.75
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 07/02/2023
Thiam Heng Huat Pte Ltd (SIN MING)
Date Inspected: 08/02/2023  Inspected At: 176 SIN MING DRIVE, #05-14
Singapore 575721
Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1198736&extid=408453&CFID=10676...

Manager:

CHEW HSIAO TONG
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NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS
Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Parts: 143
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLT1890T)

Validity:

Adjuster Report

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 05 May 2023)
HONDA CITY 1.5 L I-VTEC (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.

0 ~NO O WDN -

W W WWWWWNDNDNDNDNDNDDNDNDNDN=2 22 A A a a a A ao
OO PR OWON-_00 0N RARWN-O0OOWOLONOOOGPDPWN=O

37

Qty Part No.

O = 20 = aa N 2NN NN AA A A A A A a N 2N AR A A a N A
o o

1

Particulars

*BOOTLID

*BOOTLID INNER TRIM
*BOOTLID HINGE

*BOOTLID LOCK

*BOOTLID RELEASE CABLE
*BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP (50%)
*BOOTLID CITY EMBLEM
*BOOTLID I-VTEC EMBLEM
*LICENCE PLATE LAMP

*BOOTLID OUTER CHROME GARNISH

*BOOTLID HINGE GARNISH
*BOOTLID HONDA LOGO

*END PANEL

*END PANEL TOP GARNISH
*SPARE TYRE FLOOR PANEL
*SPARE TYRE TOP BOARD
*REAR BUMPER

*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER
*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT
*REAR BUMPER LOWER COWLING
*TAILLAMP

*TAILLAMP SPONGE SEAL
*TAILLAMP PANEL

*TAILLAMP LOWER BRACKET
*EXHAUST ASSY

*EXHAUST ASSY MOUNTING
*EXHAUST ASSY HEATSHIELD
*REAR LICENCE PLATE & FRAME
*REVERSE CAMERA

*REVERSE SENSOR

*BOOTLID INNER TRIM CLIPS
*REAR BUMPER CLIPS
*TAILLAMP CLIPS

*SPARE TYRE FLOOR PANEL SEALANT

*END PANEL SEALANT
*END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS
*SUNDRIES

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

Condition

Bent
Serviceable
Repair

Dented
Serviceable
Distorted / Dented
Necessary
Necessary
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Necessary
Bent

Mtg Cracked
Repair
Serviceable
Buckled

O/S Distorted
No such part
Serviceable
Cracked / Dented
Necessary
Repair
Serviceable
Repair
Serviceable
Repair
Serviceable
Serviceable
Dented

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Not Necessary

Sub Total (S$)
- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

1,213.00 FL
181.00 FL
134.00 FL
259.00FL

53.00 FL
148.00FS
47.00 FL
42.00 FL
144.00 FL
117.00 FL
98.00 FL
61.00 FL
732.00FL
164.00 FL
895.00 FL
127.00 FL
988.00 FL
114.00 FL
576.00 FL
188.00 FL
1,378.00 FL
16.00 FL
294.00 FL
66.00 FL
883.00 FL
82.00 FL
119.00 FL
55.00FS
350.00FS
280.00FS
45.00FS
45.00FS
27.00FS
100.00FS
100.00FS
27.00FS
50.00FS

10,198.00
1,794.20

8,403.80

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Amount

*503.90 FL
*FL

“FL
*68.00 FL
“FL
*92.50FS
*47.00 FL
*42.00 FL
“FL

*FL

*FL
*61.00 FL
*399.30 FL
*98.00 FL
“FL

“FL
*463.70 FL
*57.00 FL
“FL

“FL
*822.80 FL
*16.00 FL
*FL

“FL

" FL

*FL

“FL

*FS

“FS
*200.00FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*30.00FS
*27.00FS
*FS

2,928.20
515.74

2,412.46

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars Lab.Type

Labour Items

1

TO DISMANTLE /RENEW ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION .TO PANEL New
BEAT ,RESHAPE ,STRAIGHTEN ,ORIENTATE AND ALIGN REPAIR
IREPLACEMENT PARTS

TO DISCONNECT REAR WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL New
COMPOMENTS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS ,RECONNECT AND CHECK
FUNCTIONS INCLUDING TAILLAMP LIGHTINGS

TO REMOVE ,REFIT BOOTLID COMPONENTS AND REPLACE New
BOOTLID ,CHECK AND RE-ADJUST CLOSE GAP ,ALIGNMENT AND
WATER SEEPAGE

SUPPLY SPRAY PAINT MATERIAL AND NECESSARY ITEMS TO New
RESPRAY AFFECTED AREA /PANEL

TO RUST PROOF ALL AFFECTED PORTIONS AFTER REPAIR New
TO REMOVE AND REFIT ,STRAIGHTEN AND RE-ADJUST EXHAUST New

PIPE AND REPLACE EXHAUST SILENCER

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

1,400.00

50.00

100.00

1,200.00

100.00
150.00

3,000.00

Amount

600.00

20.00

50.00

900.00

60.00
0.00

1,630.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1198736&extid=408453&CFID=10676...  4/4



