5/25/23, 3:01 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/GRB23001312/PA3Q2

25/05/2023 Date:

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd Policy No: D21MFL0000447_02

Claimant Vehicle SLT1890T Insured Vehicle No: SLQ9272R

No:

Date of Loss: 05/02/2023 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: MFL2023D0001816

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: **SLT1890T**

Make & Model: HONDA CITY, 1.5 L I-VTEC (A) L15A71809414 Engine No:

Reg. Date: 14/03/2011 (Man. Year: 2009) Chassis No: MRHGM26509P020380

Colour: Metallic Red Odometer: 247950 km

Engine Capacity: 1497 cc Market Value/New Car

N/A Price:

Market Value/New Car Price Sum Insured (S\$):

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 185/60 R15 185/60 R15 Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side: Front Left Side: West Lake 8 mm West Lake 8 mm Front Right Side: West Lake 8 mm Rear Right Side: West Lake 8 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	8,403.80	2,412.46	5,991.34	71.29
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	3,000.00	1,630.00	1,370.00	45.67
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	11,403.80	4,042.46	7,361.34	64.55
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		3,100.00		
(S\$)	11,403.80	3,100.00	8,303.80	72.82
+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S\$)	912.30	248.00	664.30	72.82
Nett Amount (S\$)	12,316.10	3,348.00	8,968.10	72.82
+ Car Rental (6.0 x S\$100.00/day) (S\$) + Doc/Search Fee (S\$)		600.00		
		26.75		
1	lett Liability (S\$)	3,974.75		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 07/02/2023

Thiam Heng Huat Pte Ltd (SIN MING) Date Inspected: 08/02/2023 Inspected At:

176 SIN MING DRIVE, #05-14

Singapore 575721

Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

Adjuster: **KENNETH KONG** Manager: **CHEW HSIAO TONG** NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Condition

Repairer's

Amount

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 05 May 2023)

Parts: 143 HONDA CITY 1.5 L I-VTEC (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLT1890T)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts No. Qty Part No. Particulars

				<u> </u>	
1	1	*BOOTLID	Bent	1,213.00 FL	*503.90 FL
2	1	*BOOTLID INNER TRIM	Serviceable	181.00 FL	*-FL
3	2	*BOOTLID HINGE	Repair	134.00 FL	*- FL
4	1	*BOOTLID LOCK	Dented	259.00 FL	*68.00 FL
5	1	*BOOTLID RELEASE CABLE	Serviceable	53.00 FL	*- FL
6	1	*BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP (50%)	Distorted / Dented	148.00 FS	*92.50 FS
7	1	*BOOTLID CITY EMBLEM	Necessary	47.00 FL	*47.00 FL
8	1	*BOOTLID I-VTEC EMBLEM	Necessary	42.00 FL	*42.00 FL
9	2	*LICENCE PLATE LAMP	Serviceable	144.00 FL	*-FL
10	1	*BOOTLID OUTER CHROME GARNISH	Serviceable	117.00 FL	*- FL
11	2	*BOOTLID HINGE GARNISH	Serviceable	98.00 FL	*- FL
12	1	*BOOTLID HONDA LOGO	Necessary	61.00 FL	*61.00 FL
13	1	*END PANEL	Bent	732.00 FL	*399.30 FL
14	1	*END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Mtg Cracked	164.00 FL	*98.00 FL
15	1	*SPARE TYRE FLOOR PANEL	Repair	895.00 FL	*-FL
16	1	*SPARE TYRE TOP BOARD	Serviceable	127.00 FL	*- FL
17	1	*REAR BUMPER	Buckled	988.00 FL	*463.70 FL
18	1	*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	O/S Distorted	114.00 FL	*57.00 FL
19	1	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	No such part	576.00 FL	*-FL
20	1	*REAR BUMPER LOWER COWLING	Serviceable	188.00 FL	*- FL
21	2	*TAILLAMP	Cracked / Dented	1,378.00 FL	*822.80 FL
22	2	*TAILLAMP SPONGE SEAL	Necessary	16.00 FL	*16.00 FL
23	2	*TAILLAMP PANEL	Repair	294.00 FL	*- FL
24	2	*TAILLAMP LOWER BRACKET	Serviceable	66.00 FL	*- FL
25	1	*EXHAUST ASSY	Repair	883.00 FL	*- FL
26	2	*EXHAUST ASSY MOUNTING	Serviceable	82.00 FL	*- FL
27	1	*EXHAUST ASSY HEATSHIELD	Repair	119.00 FL	*- FL
28	1	*REAR LICENCE PLATE & FRAME	Serviceable	55.00 FS	*- FS
29	1	*REVERSE CAMERA	Serviceable	350.00 FS	*- FS
30	1	*REVERSE SENSOR	Dented	280.00 FS	*200.00 FS
31	10	*BOOTLID INNER TRIM CLIPS	Not Necessary	45.00 FS	*- FS
32	10	*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Not Necessary	45.00 FS	*- FS
33	6	*TAILLAMP CLIPS	Not Necessary	27.00 FS	*- FS
34	1	*SPARE TYRE FLOOR PANEL SEALANT	Not Necessary	100.00 FS	*- FS
35	1	*END PANEL SEALANT	Necessary	100.00 FS	*30.00 FS
36	6	*END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS	Necessary	27.00 FS	*27.00 FS
37	1	*SUNDRIES	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*- FS
	nchise part. S=SpcN		- Tot Hoodbary		
	, ,		Sub Total (S\$)	10,198.00	2,928.20
		- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)			

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Total Parts (S\$)

8,403.80

2,412.46

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	<u>our Items</u>			*
1	TO DISMANTLE /RENEW ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION .TO PANEL BEAT ,RESHAPE ,STRAIGHTEN ,ORIENTATE AND ALIGN REPAIR /REPLACEMENT PARTS	New	1,400.00	600.00
2	TO DISCONNECT REAR WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL COMPOMENTS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS ,RECONNECT AND CHECK FUNCTIONS INCLUDING TAILLAMP LIGHTINGS	New	50.00	20.00
3	TO REMOVE ,REFIT BOOTLID COMPONENTS AND REPLACE BOOTLID ,CHECK AND RE-ADJUST CLOSE GAP ,ALIGNMENT AND WATER SEEPAGE	New	100.00	50.00
4	SUPPLY SPRAY PAINT MATERIAL AND NECESSARY ITEMS TO RESPRAY AFFECTED AREA /PANEL	New	1,200.00	900.00
5	TO RUST PROOF ALL AFFECTED PORTIONS AFTER REPAIR	New	100.00	60.00
6	TO REMOVE AND REFIT ,STRAIGHTEN AND RE-ADJUST EXHAUST PIPE AND REPLACE EXHAUST SILENCER	New	150.00	0.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	3,000.00	1,630.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >